callsign
LN829TG
EGS135
N752M
N48KY
DCM6878
N60FP
N765WS
N273LP
N143CB
N316TA
FFT2435
UAL1524
N110ED
SWA2568
UAL1298
N703CX
JBU2191
AAL2001
DAL1740
N393AG
PHIJ55
SWA301
SWA200
WIJA1246
SWA2118
LN35U
N238LM
JBU1052
SWA229
N246JR
LXJ527
N15HR
N249AL

ac_type
C550
LJ45
CL30
EASO
C550
LJ60
GALX
LJ45
GALX
ES5P
A320
B738
GLF5
B737
B739
C700
A320
A321
B752
B737
C56X
B738
B737
B737
B737
L35
Lj45
A320
B737
C750
CL30
CL30
C750

registration

N829TG
N95VS
N752M
N48KY

N60OFP
N765WS
N273LP
N143CB
N316TA
N329FR
N77295
N110ED
N7878A
N38467
N703CX
N529JB
N567UW
N554NW
N393AG
N555Wz7z
N8694E
N964WN
CFWSI
N259WN
N35LJ
N238LM
N827)B
N253WN
N246JR
N527FX
N15HR
N249AL

dep_af des_time

KMSY
KPBI
KDAL
KFXE
KSHV
KARR
KLUK
KABE
KDAL
KAPF
KCLE
KEWR
KATL
KBWI
KORD
KTMB
KBOS
KCLT
KMSP

KORL
KMDW
KAUS
Cyyz
KCMH
CYOW
KAUO
TJS)
KATL
KOPF
KEYW
KEKX
KCHS

11/13/2019 5:48 KTPA

11/13/2019 8:38 KTPA

11/13/2019 8:44 KTPA

11/13/2019 9:08 KTPA

11/13/2019 9:09 KTPA

11/13/2019 9:13 KTPA

11/13/2019 9:17 KTPA
11/13/2019 10:19 KTPA
11/13/2019 10:57 KTPA
11/13/2019 11:50 KTPA
11/13/2019 12:07 KTPA
11/13/2019 12:10 KTPA
11/13/2019 12:13 KTPA
11/13/2019 12:15 KTPA
11/13/2019 12:23 KTPA
11/13/2019 12:39 KTPA
11/13/2019 12:43 KTPA
11/13/2019 12:45 KTPA
11/13/2019 12:48 KTPA
11/13/2019 12:52 KTPA
11/13/2019 12:53 KTPA
11/13/2019 12:56 KTPA
11/13/2019 12:57 KTPA
11/13/2019 13:01 KTPA
11/13/2019 13:03 KTPA
11/13/2019 13:07 KTPA
11/13/2019 13:26 KTPA
11/13/2019 13:31 KTPA
11/13/2019 13:32 KTPA
11/13/2019 14:07 KTPA
11/13/2019 14:14 KTPA
11/13/2019 14:42 KTPA
11/13/2019 14:45 KTPA

des_af

des_rwy
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R

jet_type
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE

deviation_cause

FAA ASSIGNED

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
FAA ASSIGNED
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST



N591SF
N8OOVA
N12EC
N526DV
N603D
N857JS
FDX3150
N615L
EJA643
TMCA477
OKC712
NKS467
UAL360
LN35LJ
N45NB
UAL1983

C25C
C550
CL35
C25A
G280
C56X
B752
CL60
C56X
BE40
C550
A320
B739
Li35
PRM1
A320

N591SF
N8OOVA
N12EC
N526DV
N603D
N857JS
N973FD
N615L
N643QS
N477TM
N712MG
N693NK
N37468
N35LJ
N45NB
N493UA

KBHM
KRMG
KMSY

MYAM

KTEB
KAFW
KCLT
KPBI
KPDK
MWCR
KMSY
KIAD
MKIJS
KGPT
KEWR

11/13/2019 14:55 KTPA
11/13/2019 15:15 KTPA
11/13/2019 15:20 KTPA
11/13/2019 17:19 KTPA
11/13/2019 17:53 KTPA
11/13/2019 18:00 KTPA
11/13/2019 18:03 KTPA
11/13/2019 18:13 KTPA
11/13/2019 18:35 KTPA
11/13/2019 18:48 KTPA
11/13/2019 18:51 KTPA
11/13/2019 19:52 KTPA
11/13/2019 20:07 KTPA
11/13/2019 22:47 KTPA
11/13/2019 23:03 KTPA
11/13/2019 23:36 KTPA

01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R

CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL

PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED



